

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE NO. DH 2023-01 TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 7:00 P.M.

An Ordinance Of The Mayor And Commissioners Of The City Of District Heights, To Grant A Renewal Of The Cable Franchise To Comcast Of Maryland, LLC And Authorizing A Franchise Agreement. Mayor and Commission have the power under §5-204(d) of the Local Government Article, Annotated Code of Maryland to grant non-exclusive cable franchises. The Mayor and Commission authorized the negotiation of the renewal of the franchise agreement with Comcast of Maryland, LLC and said proposed agreement has been prepared and presented to the Mayor and Commission on November 11, 2022.

The Mayor and Commission will hold a Public Hearing on this Ordinance on Tuesday, January 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. during the regular City of District Heights Work Session meeting. You may attend the meeting using the virtual Zoom platform. To obtain the meeting link or phone number to join the meeting, please visit the **our website**. All interested parties will have the opportunity to be heard.

Copies of this Ordinance may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office, 2000 Marbury Drive, District Heights, Maryland, by calling 301-336-1402 x110, or from the City's website: www.DistrictHeights.org.

If you are unable to participate in the meeting, you may submit written comment prior to the Public Hearing. In order to be received by the Commission as part of the record, the comment must include the specific topic to which it relates and the full name and address of the person submitting the comment. Written comment should be submitted no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day of the hearing to the City Clerk at cityclerk@districtheights.org.

For additional information please contact the City Clerk, Starr Jefferson, at 301-336-1402 x110.